## INSTALLATION, REMOVAL OR ABANDONMENT OF UNDERGROUND OR ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANKS

OR ABOVE	GROUND STORA	AGE TANKS
Date of Application:		
Applicant Name:		
Company Name:		
Contact Number:		
Contact Email:		
Address of Tank Installation/Remo	oval Site:	
City:	State:	Zipcode:
Below or Aboveground tank (chec	k one)?: Below 🔲 A	boveground
Tank Size:		
Tank Content:		
Attach documents with the follo	wing information p	pertinent to the project.
<ul><li>Installation:</li><li>Site plans showing location utilities</li><li>Data on tanks, piping and e</li></ul>		s to property lines, buildings and

## Removal:

- Plan of action to remove or abandon tanks on company letterhead
- Site plans showing locations of tanks, distances to property lines, buildings and utilities
- Location and approximate size of all tanks
- Location of underground piping
- Inerting process

Send all documents, maps, and	other information to <a href="mailto:jathompson@cabarruscounty.us">jathompson@cabarruscounty.us</a> along		
with this application.			

## INSTALLATION, REMOVAL OR ABANDONMENT OF UNDERGROUND OR ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANKS

## **Additional Permits and Information**

- A building permit may be required for the concrete pad to install/mount the tank onto if it is an aboveground tank.
- An electrical permit may be required if a pump or lights is needed at the tank.

Application for these permits are done through the County Accela program.

- Permit Fee of \$293 for each tank is due upon submission of application and is non-refundable if the application is denied. Corrected applications re-submitted for approval will be no additional fee.
- A site inspection to ensure compliance with the North Carolina Fire Prevention Code and NFPA requirements will be required prior to filling or removal of any tanks.
- It shall be the General Contractor's Responsibility to contact the Fire Marshal for an inspection at the appropriate time.
- It shall be the contractor's responsibility to ensure all work is compliant with NC Fire Prevention Code, NFPA standards and all local laws.
- Any variation from the conditions or information submitted will void this application and require a new application to be submitted unless approved by County Fire Services Office.

Payment may be submitted by (check preferred	method of payment):
Credit card payment over the phone	
Mailing a check to Fire Services PO Box	707, Concord, NC 28026-0707
Delivering a check to Fire Services 30 Co NC 28025	orban Ave SE, Suite FM601, Concord,
Applicants Signature:	Date <sup>.</sup>